an0
Litho in U.S. A.
gE1UC1
dQUUUJTUJE
1400 73RD AVENUE N . E. -MINNEAPOLIS, MINN 55432
ONAN MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
If you wish to contact Onan, your Onan dealer or distributor about parts or service, always furnish the complete
model number, specification letter and serial number from the nameplate . When using the service bulletin for
information about your unit's model designation, be sure to use the correct system below (either for current or
early models) .
Read down the column groups which appear on the following pages .
CURRENT MODELS
MODEL -
6 .5 MCCK-3 R / 3596 C
SEE COLUMN -
1
2 3 4 5
6
7
EARLY MODELS
MODEL -
1 AJ-2 R V * / 926 A
SEE COLUMN -
1 2 3 4 8
5 6 7
Miss
9
2-73
A NUMBER HERE INDICATES A STANDARD MODEL MODIFIED BY
A FEW COMMONLY USED NUMBERS
ONAN FOR A SPECIAL APPLICATION,
ARE LISTED.
STANDARD MODIFICATIONS
CODE
DESIGNATION CODE DESIGNATION
1 - 6 volt cranking or input . 31 - State of Pa . - gas .
2 -- 12 volt cranking or input . 50 - State of Pa . - diesel .
3 - 24 volt cranking or input . 114 - Fire dept. models (manual start) .
4 - 32 volt cranking or input . 131 - State of Pa . - LPG .
5 - 125 volt cranking or input . 1330 - Utility truck model .
8 - Unhoused model . 2236 - Contractor model .
10 - 36 volt cranking or input . 2268 - Heat exchanger model .
11 - 48 volt cranking or input . 3500 - PortaStart, with 18 volt battery .
16 - Hand throttle (no governor) . 3836 - Marine work boat model .
17 - X -ray model . 3900 - PortaStart .
28 - Variable speed governor . 4114 - Fire dept . models (electric start) .
30 - State of Pa . - gasoline . 6000 - Mobile models .
© 2006 UsefulCDs
SERIES
MKH
MAJ
MUK
MJA
MCK
MTK
MCCK
MJB
MGO
MJC
MDJA
MDSL, MDSP
MDJ B
MDJE
MDZ B
MDJC
MDJF
MDE H
MDEG
CYLINDER BORE (IN)
STROKE COOLING
ENGINE MANUFACTURER
Liquid
Liquid